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Offer of Services by I.O.C. to visiting OAPEC Delegation

(b) The delegation expressed it& happiness over the progress achieved by IOC.
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*510.  SHRI  HARINATH
MISRA : Will the Minister of PET-
ROLEUM,  CHEMICALS  AND
FERTILIZERS be pleased to state :

(a) whteher it is a fact that Indian Oil Corporation has offered its services in technical as well as commercial spheres to the visiting delegation of Organisation of Arab Petroleum Exporting countries ; and

(b) if so, the response received from the delegation ?

THE  MINISTER OF  PET-
ROLEUM,  CHEMICALS  AND
FERTILIZERS (SHRI P.C. SETHI)!
(a) The OAPEC delegation was informed of the capabilities of the Indian Oil Corporation in the petroleum field.
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Chairman-cum-Managing
Director o f National Hydro-

Electric Power Corporation

*513. SH R I M A N O R A N JA N
BHAKTA : W ill the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that in view o f the world energy shortage , Government are giving Very high priority to hydro-electric power generation in this country ;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the Chairman-cum-Managing Dir-
reetor of the National Hydro-electric Power Corporation Limited, which is the main agency to develop hydro-electric power, retired in June last year and the interviews for appointing his successor have already iDeen held by the Public Enterprises Selection Board some time in October last year; and

(c) i f the answer to (b) is in the affirmative, the reasons why an acting Chairman-cum-Managing Director is holding charge o f this Corporation and when Government propose to appoint a permanent Chairman-cum -Managing Director

T H E  M IN IST E R  O F  ENERGY
(SH RI A .B .A . GHANI KHAN
CHAUDHURY ) : (a} : Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) The question o f selecting a suitable fulltime Chairman is under active consideration to enable an early decision to be taken.
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